expense, such insurance as it may deem proper and deduct its cost
from any moneys due Company. 

7. 6 Faithful Performance Bond

A. Within fifteen ( 15) days after the Operative Date, Company must provide to
City a faithful performance bond ( "Performance Bond ") in the amount of Two

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($ 250,000. 00) for the protection of
City. The Performance Bond must be on terms acceptable to the City
Manager and the City Attorney and in substantially the form attached as
Exhibit 3 to this Agreement. The Performance Bond shall serve as security
for the faithful performance by Company of all of its obligations under this